North West

[ ] TfFGM Bee Network pco003680
First Manchester, 4 Corporation Road, Rochdale, OL11 4EU

Part of FirstGroup plc.

Depots:
Rochdale 4 Corporation Road, Rochdale, Greater Manchester, OL11 4EU

33745 - 33856

Chassis Type:  Alexander-Dennis Enviro 400 Body Type: Alexander-Dennis Enviro 400
Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
33745 SN12AOE  H45/30F 2012 Rochdale [ W First GManchester ~ FGT, 2012
33746 SN12AOF  H45/30F 2012 Rochdale I |First GManchester ~ FGT, 2012
33747 SN12A0G  H45/30F 2012 Rochdale I1H] Pride FGT, 2012
33748 SN12AOH  H45/30F 2012 Rochdale I |First GManchester ~ FGT, 2012
33749 SN12A0J H45/30F 2012 Rochdale I |First GManchester ~ FGT, 2012
33751 SN12A0L H45/30F 2012 Rochdale I |First GManchester ~ FGT, 2012
33842 SN14TTF H45/29F 2014 Rochdale B First FGT, 2012
33843 SN14TTJ H45/29F 2014 Rochdale B First FGT, 2012
33845 SN14TTO  H45/29F 2014 Rochdale B First FGT, 2012
33849 SN14TTY H45/29F 2014 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FGT, 2012
33852 SN14TUH H45/29F 2014 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FGT, 2012
33854 SN14TUO  H45/29F 2014 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FGT, 2012
33856 SN14TUV  H45/29F 2014 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FGT, 2012

Previous Owners: FGT, 2012: First Games Transport, 2012; FSY, 2020: First South Yorkshire, 2020

Route Branding: 33747: [[l[] Pride (First Bus proud to support Pride in our workforce & our communities)

44577 - 44581

Chassis Type:  Alexander Dennis E20D Body Type: Alexander Dennis Enviro 200

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
44577 YX13BNF  B31F 2013 Rochdale I | TfGM Bee Network  FCY, 2024
44578 YX13BNJ  B31F 2013 Rochdale Il | TfGM Bee Network  FCY, 2024
44579 YX13BNK  B31F 2013 Rochdale [l | TfGM Bee Network  FCY, 2024
44580 YX13BNL  B31F 2013 Rochdale [l | TfGM Bee Network  FCY, 2024
44581 YX13BNN  B31F 2013 Rochdale I 7fGM Bee Network  FCY, 2024

Previous Owners: FCY, 2024: First Cymru Buses, 2024

© Copyright 2024 uk buses. Unofficial fleet list and not to be reproduced without permission or used for financial gain.
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47418 - 47634

Chassis Type:

Fleet No:

47418
47432
47433
47609
47610
47611
47612
47629
47630
47632
47633
47634

Previous Owners: FHD, 2024: First Hampshire & Dorset, 2024; FWY, 2024: First West Yorkshire, 2024

Reg No:

SK63KME
SK63KND
SK63KNE
SN14FFP

SN14FFR
SN14FFS

SN14FFT

SN15ADO
SN15ADU
SN15ADX
SN15ADZ
SN15AEA

Layout:

B37F
B37F
B37F
B37F
B37F
B37F
B37F
B37F
B37F
B37F
B37F
B37F

New:

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

Wrightbus StreetLite Ultroliner DF

Depot:

Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale

Body Type:

W’StreetLite Ultroliner DF (Integral)

Livery:

[ ] TfGM Bee Network
[ ] TfGM Bee Network
[ ] TfGM Bee Network
[ ] TfGM Bee Network
[ ] TfGM Bee Network
[ ] TfGM Bee Network
[ ] TfGM Bee Network
[ ] TfGM Bee Network
[ ] TfGM Bee Network
[ ] TfGM Bee Network
[ ] TfGM Bee Network
[ ] TfGM Bee Network

Prev Owner:

FHD, 2024
FHD, 2024
FHD, 2024
FHD, 2024
FHD, 2024
FHD, 2024
FHD, 2024
FWY, 2024
FWY, 2024
FWY, 2024
FWY, 2024
FWY, 2024

49202 - 49224

Chassis Type:

Fleet No:

49202
49203
49205
49209
49211
49215
49222
49224

Optare Versa V1210H
Reg No: Layout:
YJ12MYF B57F
YJ12MYG  B57F
YJ12MYK  B57F
YJ12MYO  B57F
YJ12MYR  B57F
YJ12MYV  B57F
YJ12MZF B57F
YJ12MZG  B57F

New:

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

Depot:

Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale

Body Type:

Previous Owners: GMS, 2021: Greater Manchester Buses South, 2021

Optare Versa
Livery:

[_] Yellow School Bus
[_] Yellow School Bus
[ ] Yellow School Bus
[_] Yellow School Bus
[_] Yellow School Bus
[_] Yellow School Bus
[_] Yellow School Bus
[_] Yellow School Bus

Prev Owner:

GMS 2021
GMS 2021

63041 - 63110

Chassis Type:

Fleet No:

63041
63096
63097
63098
63099
63104
63105

Reg No:

LK62HJX

SM13NBN
SM13NBO
SM13NBX
SM13NBY
SM13NCE
SM13NCF

Layout:

B45F

DP41F
DP41F
DP41F
DP41F
B41F

DP41F

Wright StreetLite Max DF

New:

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

Depot:

Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale
Rochdale

Body Type:

Wright StreetLite Max DF
Livery: Prev Owner:
I |First FSY, 2024
B First FPT, 2023
B First FPT, 2023
B First FPT, 2023
B First FPT, 2023
IES FSY, 2024
BN First FSY, 2024
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Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
63106 SM13NCJ  B41F 2013 Rochdale B HFirst FSY, 2024
63109 SM13NCU  DP41F 2013 Rochdale B First LEI, 2024
63110 SM13NCV  DP41F 2013 Rochdale I |First LEI, 2024

Previous Owners: FSY, 2024: First South Yorkshire, 2024; FPT, 2023: First Potteries, 2023; LEI, 2024: Leicester
Citybus, 2024

69445 - 69539

Chassis Type:  Volvo B7RLE Body Type:  Wright Eclipse Urban 2

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
69445 WX59BYY  DP43F 2009 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FWE, 2024
69446 WX59BYZ  DP43F 2009 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FWE, 2024
69447 WX59BZA  B43F 2009 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FWE, 2024
69500 BJ10VGA DP43F 2010 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FWE, 2023
69501 BJ10VGD DP43F 2010 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FWE, 2023
69505 BJ10VGG DP43F 2010 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FWE, 2024
69506 BJ11XHY B43F 2011 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FWE, 2024
69507 BJ11EBV B43F 2011 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FWE, 2024
69509 BJ11XHZ B43F 2011  Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FWE, 2024
69510 BJ11EBU DP43F 2011  Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FWE, 2024
69511 BJ11EBZ DP43F 2011 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FWE, 2024
69529 BD11CFJ B44F 2011  Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network TMC, 2023
69531 BD11CFE B44F 2011 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network

69537 BF63HDN  B42F 2013 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FHD, 2018
69538 BF63HDU B42F 2013 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FHD, 2018
69539 BF63HDO  B42F 2013 Rochdale [ ] TfGM Bee Network FHD, 2018

Previous Owners: FWE, 2024: First West of England, 2024; FWE, 2023: First West of England, 2023; TMC, 2023: The
Manchester College, 2023; FHD, 2018: First Hampshire & Dorset, 2018

Ancillary Vehicles:

Chassis Type:  Volvo B7RLE Body Type:  Wright Eclipse Urban

Fleet No: Reg No: Layout: New: Depot: Livery: Prev Owner:
69303 CUOSAHP  B44F 2008 Rochdale [ | TfGM Bee Network  LEI, 2023
69305 CUOSBAHX  B44F 2008 Rochdale [ | TfGM Bee Network  LEI, 2023

Route Branding: 69303 69305: [ ] TfGM Bee Network First Bus Bus Driver Training (to a brighter future on the Bee
Network)

Previous Owners: LEI, 2023: Leicester Citybus, 2023

© Copyright 2024 uk buses. Unofficial fleet list and not to be reproduced without permission or used for financial gain.




North West

Key:

Efl  Overall Advertisement
FEH Demonstrator
[} Vehicle On Hire/Loan
Vehicle Awaiting Delivery/On Order
Recovery Vehicle
Tree Lopper

Ancillary/Crew Vehicle

Driver Trainer

Heritage/Preserved Vehicle
Reserve/Stored Vehicle

Special Events/Exhibition Vehicle
Withdrawn Vehicle/Awaiting Disposal
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